
FTC Docket No. 9356 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSI 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 

In the Matter of 

Ardagh Group S.A., 
a public limited liability company, and 

Compagnie de Saint-Gobain, 
a corporation, and 

Saint-Gobain Containers, Inc., 
a corporation. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) PUBLIC VERSION 
) 
) 
) DOCKET NO. 9356 
) ____________________________ ) 

RESPONDENTS' UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR IN CAMERA TREATMENT 
OF PROPOSED TRIAL EXIDBITS 

Respondents Ardagh Group S .A., Compagnie de Saint-Gobain, and Saint-Gobain 

Containers, Inc., hereby move pursuant to 16 C.F.R. § 3.45 and Paragraph 7 of the Scheduling 

Order for in camera treatment of certain proposed trial exhibits and deposition testimony listed 

in Appendix A and Appendix B to this Motion. 

In supp01t of their motion, Respondents provide their accompanying memorandum of law 

and the Declarations of Patrick Eamon King, Jim Wam er, and David W. Knight. 

WHEREFORE, Respondents respectfully request that this Comt grant in camera 

treatment to the documents designated in Appendix A and Appendix B. 

Dated: December 9, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 

SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 

By: Is/ Richard F Schwed 
Richard F. Schwed 
Alan S. Goudiss 
Wayne Dale Collins 
Lisl Joanne Dunlop 
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 

PUBLIC 
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  PUBLIC 

599 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Telephone: (212) 848 4000 
Facsimile:  (212) 848 4173 
agoudiss@shearman.com 
rschwed@shearman.com 
wcollins@shearman.com 
ldunlop@shearman.com 

Heather L. Kafele
SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone: (202) 508 8000 
Facsimile:  (202) 508 8100 
hkafele@shearman.com 

Counsel for Respondent Ardagh Group 
S.A.

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP, 

 by 
/s/ Yonatan Even

  Christine A. Varney 
        Sandra C. Goldstein 
            Yonatan Even 

  Members of the Firm 
   
 Attorney for Defendants 

Worldwide Plaza 
825 Eighth Avenue 

New York, NY 10019 
(212) 474-1000 

cvarney@cravath.com 

Counsel for Respondent Compagnie 
de Saint-Gobain and Saint-Gobain 
Containers, Inc. 
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